
 

Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

 

 

              36th Annual Peaks of Otter Christmas Classic 5k 

                    Bedford, VA December 5, 2015 8:30am 

                            28 degrees, Sun 

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

  ********** MALE 5k RUN OVERALL AWARDS********** 

 

Place Name                Ag Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Lawrence Minor      24   15:36   15:36  5:02  

    2 Pedro Carela        26   17:17   17:17  5:35  

    3 Jeff Harrington     45   17:30   17:27  5:38  

    4 Dan Brown           18   17:36   17:36  5:41  

 

 ********** FEMALE 5k RUN OVERALL AWARDS********** 

 

Place Name                Ag Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Sophia Jantomaso    15   19:27   19:25  6:16  

    2 Catherine Hanson    45   21:06   21:04  6:48  

    3 Sarah Vickery       17   21:20   21:17  6:52  

    4 Jennifer Lully      38   21:28   21:22  6:54  

 

******** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS********** 

 

Place Name                Ag Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Collin Munsey       50   18:35   18:35  6:00  

 

******* FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS********* 

 

Place Name                Ag Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Kim Kitts           43   23:57   23:46  7:40  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1    19 Nehemiah Jantomaso  12   20:10   20:10  

    2    30 Brannon Adams       11   20:49   20:47  

    3    48 A.J. Perry          12   21:57   21:53  

    4    76 Maxwell Ayers       10   23:52   23:46  

    5    77 Parker Holdren      10   23:51   23:48  

    6    79 Kevin Painchard Jr  12   24:03   23:52  

    7    83 Kyle Sennett        12   24:07   24:04  

    8   109 Will Holdren         9   25:29   25:25  

    9   112 Tyler George        10   26:11   25:41  

   10   115 Jacob Tiller        10   26:09   25:59  

   11   123 Luca Dooley         11   26:40   26:30  

   12   137 Noah Crumpacker      9   26:57   26:54  

   13   141 Gavin Cooper        12   27:24   27:05  

   14   192 Mitchell Snare       7   30:25   29:58  

   15   204 Caleb Crumpacker    11   30:35   30:31  

   16   207 Noah Warner          9   30:43   30:40  

   17   221 Alexander Murphy    11   31:39   31:30  

   18   228 Ethan Bradley       11   31:57   31:48  

   19   240 Travis Michael      12   32:49   32:41  

   20   242 Tj Cirre            12   32:52   32:49  



   21   278 Gavin Avery         12   35:13   35:10  

   22   338 Diego Salinas Ramir  9   40:06   39:58  

   23   355 Camden Smith        10   42:46   42:13  

   24   369 Brad Hirtz           5   44:03   43:25  

   25   404 Eli Stevens          6   49:42   48:53  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 12 

    1   133 Sophia Strycharz    10   26:54   26:47  

    2   170 Jagger Creasy       10   29:12   28:51  

    3   175 Charlotte Maxwell   10   29:19   28:58  

    4   182 Leanne Ranger       11   29:33   29:11  

    5   238 Brianna Adams        9   32:59   32:31  

    6   248 Cyara Dehart        10   33:27   33:06  

    7   257 Parry Dooley        11   34:13   33:49  

    8   274 Jayden Hurt         10   35:23   35:01  

    9   279 Molly Gardner       12   35:44   35:24  

   10   293 Bailey Thomas        7   38:05   37:30  

   11   314 Hallie Wingfield    10   39:19   38:53  

   12   325 Brielle Hurt        10   39:45   39:22  

   13   327 Ellie Carter        10   39:45   39:23  

   14   343 Lexi Padgett        11   41:33   41:01  

   15   344 Ashley Stage        12   41:34   41:02  

   16   349 Lillian Cunningham  10   41:51   41:30  

   17   353 Abbigail Delong     11   42:47   42:10  

   18   373 Victoria Goddard    12   44:27   43:55  

   19   374 Isabel Mitchell     11   44:27   44:03  

   20   398 Allison Conner      11   48:58   48:19  

   21   408 Jennifer Conner      5   50:50   50:08  

   22   428 Emiley Harris       10   53:05   52:17  

   23   431 Alysen Harris        7   53:05   52:19  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1     6 Stephen Wood        16   17:52   17:52  

    2     7 Elijah Jantomaso    16   17:54   17:54  

    3     9 Nate Willis         17   18:25   18:25  

    4    20 Samuel Gunter       14   20:18   20:14  

    5    23 Michael Calvert     14   20:23   20:21  

    6    27 Nathan Michael      14   20:35   20:34  

    7    38 Walker Pollard      14   21:37   21:32  

    8    49 James Jetmar        13   21:59   21:57  

    9    54 Graham Dooley       15   22:28   22:26  

   10    60 Chris Richardson    14   22:49   22:46  

   11    67 Daniel Field        16   23:21   23:19  

   12    71 Dennis Caldwell     17   23:31   23:29  

   13    73 Reed Laughlin       15   23:49   23:35  

   14    89 Jed Dudley          13   24:43   24:27  

   15   111 Julian Young        15   25:58   25:39  

   16   126 Hayden Smith        14   26:52   26:37  

   17   128 Micah Dudley        13   26:40   26:38  

   18   142 Juan Salgado        14   27:46   27:06  

   19   143 Tanner Firkins      14   27:21   27:06  

   20   148 Ethan Mitchell      14   27:41   27:28  

   21   272 David Horne         15   35:05   34:51  

   22   326 Logan Creasy        13   39:39   39:23  

   23   437 Patrick Esarey      16   55:09   54:04  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 17 

    1    45 Stacey Wood         16   21:46   21:44  

    2    46 Reagan Delahunt     17   21:53   21:44  

    3    53 Valerie Barrett     16   22:24   22:24  

    4    90 Grace Flagg         15   24:36   24:27  

    5    92 Esther Perry        15   24:41   24:29  



    6   161 Rebecca Stephens    17   28:28   28:14  

    7   165 Catherine Sue Conwa 13   28:34   28:28  

    8   174 Summer Markham      15   29:22   28:58  

    9   205 Caroline Bond       14   30:45   30:37  

   10   224 Morgan Wood         15   32:18   31:38  

   11   237 Chloe Ekberg        17   32:55   32:31  

   12   256 Emma Rowe           13   34:07   33:46  

   13   277 Carly Field         13   35:26   35:05  

   14   346 Samantha Massey     14   41:58   41:15  

   15   347 Lydia Young         15   41:58   41:16  

   16   400 Emma Conner         13   48:58   48:23  

   17   438 Hannah Proehl       15   55:09   54:04  

   18   439 Tiffany Zeitler     17   54:45   54:07  

   19   446 Haleigh Rogers      17   55:53   55:03  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1     8 William Merring     22   18:03   18:03  

    2    12 Jake Tomlin         19   19:12   19:11  

    3    37 George Flagg        18   21:33   21:29  

    4    69 Levi Key            24   23:55   23:22  

    5    78 Taylor Huffman      22   24:13   23:51  

    6   183 Zachary Spainhor    23   29:44   29:20  

    7   236 John Teddy Bond     18   32:52   32:28  

    8   249 Joseph Cruz         22   33:40   33:12  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 24 

    1    57 Haley Smith         22   22:55   22:32  

    2    64 Charis Jantomaso    18   22:59   22:59  

    3    80 Peyton Bond         20   24:07   23:59  

    4   171 Kayla Freemire      21   29:08   28:53  

    5   172 Hannah Woods        21   29:08   28:53  

    6   178 Claire Williams     23   29:20   29:01  

    7   180 Merry Stone         19   29:20   29:05  

    8   184 Hannah Flagg        23   29:30   29:21  

    9   191 Katie Tate          23   30:03   29:56  

   10   197 Vanessa Cham        24   30:09   30:03  

   11   203 Kristin Anderson    21   30:36   30:23  

   12   208 Kristin Kingery     20   30:48   30:42  

   13   231 Brandy Lacy         24   32:21   31:58  

   14   247 Meredith Smith      24   33:27   33:03  

   15   250 Casey Wright        22   33:41   33:13  

   16   254 Liza Mackey         23   33:56   33:38  

   17   260 Stacy Bresson       21   34:26   33:51  

   18   261 Amy Bresson         21   34:26   33:52  

   19   273 Katie Horne         18   35:12   34:58  

   20   291 Courtney Gardner    20   37:59   37:05  

   21   292 Kyle Hodges         22   37:59   37:05  

   22   310 Stevie Wilkerson    22   39:04   38:35  

   23   311 Alexandra Flores    20   39:15   38:41  

   24   321 Claire Martin       22   39:53   39:17  

   25   322 Torrie Shepard      21   39:43   39:19  

   26   323 Hannah Palmerton    22   39:44   39:20  

   27   324 Kate Fogarty        21   39:44   39:20  

   28   336 Brittany Ferguson   23   40:32   39:56  

   29   348 Tana Heath          19   42:04   41:17  

   30   387 Lauren Harmony      23   48:10   47:29  

   31   424 Ashlyn Lane         23   52:32   51:53  

   32   433 Courtney Mayhew     24   53:47   53:03  

   33   449 Candice Rogers      21   55:58   55:08  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1     5 Jordan Price        29   17:47   17:47  



    2    24 Sam Dailey          25   20:33   20:28  

    3    42 Benjamin Berry      28   22:27   21:38  

    4    52 William Llyod       28   22:18   22:11  

    5    56 Chris Johnson       27   22:29   22:29  

    6    65 Kaleb Firkins       25   23:17   23:02  

    7   147 David Stephens      26   27:40   27:25  

    8   300 Richard Glover      28   38:55   37:42  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 

    1    61 Holly Knight        29   22:50   22:47  

    2    87 Whitney Lawhorn     25   25:03   24:23  

    3    98 Meghan Dailey       29   25:01   24:53  

    4    99 Kimberly Brooks     26   25:45   25:05  

    5   114 Ruth Blanks         29   26:22   25:57  

    6   132 Kelci Gagliardi     27   26:49   26:47  

    7   138 Lisa Hall           29   27:33   26:55  

    8   150 Kathryn Olinger     27   27:54   27:32  

    9   154 Britain Hart        25   28:30   27:46  

   10   160 Danielle Averill    27   28:26   28:11  

   11   189 Elizabeth Humphrey  28   30:03   29:53  

   12   220 Kaitlyn Tomkinson   25   31:23   31:18  

   13   223 Nickki Tedesco      29   32:39   31:35  

   14   255 Kate Burks          26   33:57   33:39  

   15   276 Aven Alford         28   35:25   35:04  

   16   288 Rachel McAllister   26   37:01   36:36  

   17   296 Amanda Brooks       26   37:58   37:32  

   18   302 Charlotte Saunders  29   38:29   37:49  

   19   390 Rachel Frey         26   48:19   47:47  

   20   399 Laura Chassan       29   49:01   48:22  

   21   411 Elizabeth Owen      29   51:30   50:43  

   22   421 Katie Hudson        25   52:26   51:40  

   23   429 Shannon Harris      29   53:05   52:17  

   24   432 Marcey Slocum       25   53:47   53:02  

   25   458 Sasha Kirk          29   57:10   56:25  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    21 Ben Wells           33   20:28   20:17  

    2    47 Kyle Bowman         31   21:55   21:49  

    3    55 Don Kidd            33   22:34   22:29  

    4    68 Douglas Dailey      32   23:26   23:19  

    5    86 Chris Parker        34   24:53   24:14  

    6   155 Blake Edmondson     32   28:22   27:52  

    7   158 Bryan Snare         31   28:32   28:05  

    8   185 Justin Ogden        34   29:53   29:23  

    9   202 Jay Owen, Iv        31   31:11   30:19  

   10   267 Travis Allictott    31   34:44   34:33  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 

    1    50 Sarah Kline         34   21:58   21:58  

    2    70 Brandy Derenzis     30   23:29   23:23  

    3    93 Melissa Wolf        32   24:38   24:32  

    4   106 Hannah Curry        34   25:32   25:20  

    5   144 Kim Seckman         30   27:25   27:07  

    6   151 Jessica Kercher     30   27:51   27:37  

    7   159 Sarah Stephens      32   28:25   28:11  

    8   164 Amanda Hicks        32   28:51   28:23  

    9   166 Lindsay Grindo      34   28:58   28:31  

   10   176 Felicia Hinkley     34   29:41   28:59  

   11   193 Nichole McConkey    30   30:07   30:01  

   12   194 Jacquelene Owens    33   30:07   30:02  

   13   196 Lesley Martin       30   30:07   30:02  

   14   209 Margaret (ann) Stut 31   30:51   30:45  



   15   212 Jennifer Abbott     33   31:26   30:53  

   16   222 Anouri Lacks        34   32:01   31:31  

   17   244 Angel Salinas       30   32:59   32:52  

   18   284 Jennifer McCormick  32   36:40   36:14  

   19   286 Jennifer Tuck       31   36:41   36:22  

   20   294 Alexis Thomas       33   38:06   37:32  

   21   297 Sammie Morehead     30   38:16   37:36  

   22   303 Ashley Overstreet   33   38:16   37:51  

   23   357 Amy Ogden           30   42:52   42:22  

   24   380 Sarah Rudder        31   44:50   44:38  

   25   456 Amanda Rider        33   57:07   55:57  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    14 Michah Jackson      36   19:27   19:26  

    2    18 James Kline         35   20:01   20:00  

    3    22 Robbie Stephens     38   20:23   20:20  

    4    66 Nick Derenzis       37   23:15   23:08  

    5    74 David Hylton        37   23:56   23:37  

    6    91 David Alldredge     38   24:37   24:29  

    7    96 Thomas Grindo       35   24:46   24:43  

    8   100 Jeffrey Cunningham  39   25:22   25:14  

    9   121 Jason Owens         37   27:19   26:18  

   10   188 Matt Ritter         38   30:26   29:45  

   11   201 Rob George          37   30:44   30:13  

   12   243 Eric Dehart         39   33:33   32:49  

   13   337 Travis Wingfield    38   40:22   39:56  

   14   379 Stephen Rudder      35   44:49   44:35  

   15   403 Anna Stevens        37   49:42   48:53  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 

    1    51 Chelsie Viar        35   22:09   22:03  

    2    88 Whitney Davis       35   24:35   24:26  

    3   110 Melissa Bradley     38   25:50   25:29  

    4   118 Cassie Stilley      38   26:25   26:09  

    5   122 Elizabeth Creasy    39   26:46   26:24  

    6   125 Rhonda Sprouse      38   26:40   26:36  

    7   146 Stefanie Williams   36   27:38   27:20  

    8   190 Jami Hyler          38   30:12   29:53  

    9   200 Robin Cunningham    36   30:19   30:09  

   10   211 Catherine Nance     36   31:25   30:52  

   11   219 Melissa Friedewald  36   31:31   31:13  

   12   233 Ann Alldredge       39   32:29   32:19  

   13   241 Kim Burkepile       35   33:12   32:43  

   14   251 Jennifer Shutt      39   33:48   33:18  

   15   280 Holly Goddard       36   35:46   35:30  

   16   334 Sherry Thompson     36   40:40   39:48  

   17   341 Connie Hall         35   41:16   40:23  

   18   345 Jennifer Harlow     36   42:02   41:04  

   19   356 Angie Smith         38   42:46   42:15  

   20   359 Greta Creasy        37   43:08   42:31  

   21   367 Kelly Ayers         36   44:05   43:11  

   22   370 Alicia Schneider    39   44:09   43:35  

   23   410 Jaime George        38   51:14   50:25  

   24   423 Nicole Pietras-Stod 39   52:29   51:49  

   25   427 Melissa Haupt       39   52:42   52:04  

   26   430 Crystal Knuttgen    38   53:05   52:17  

   27   452 Jill Underwood      36   56:35   55:40  

   28   459 Sharon Tesi         38   57:09   56:26  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    11 Mike Pflieger       41   19:15   19:09  

    2    28 Jerry Runion        41   20:42   20:39  



    3    29 James Jetmar        42   20:45   20:45  

    4    39 Richard Pusey       43   21:50   21:34  

    5    58 David Cooper        40   22:38   22:34  

    6    62 Tom Markham         40   22:57   22:51  

    7   124 Aj Labarbera        42   26:52   26:32  

    8   156 Jamie Dooley        40   28:19   27:52  

    9   163 Brandon Bradley     41   28:43   28:22  

   10   167 Matt Cundiff        42   28:55   28:36  

   11   199 Daniel Christensen  44   30:48   30:06  

   12   210 Brian Brawley       44   31:35   30:50  

   13   213 William Crumpacker  41   31:30   30:55  

   14   283 Brandon Robertson   41   36:14   35:55  

   15   312 Todd Colinger       43   39:24   38:48  

   16   342 Kevin Cloran        43   41:20   40:31  

   17   425 Michael Stoddard    44   52:37   51:58  

   18   435 Steven Wandrei      42   54:23   53:14  

   19   460 Thomas Cherro       44   57:09   56:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 

    1    85 Tabitha King        41   24:15   24:06  

    2   108 Dale Treadway       43   25:29   25:24  

    3   214 Kristen Gardner     42   31:29   31:00  

    4   215 Shelly Hudson       44   31:18   31:03  

    5   232 Terri Johnston      40   32:27   32:11  

    6   252 Leeann Eagler       41   33:36   33:19  

    7   259 Nicole Johnson      40   34:11   33:51  

    8   304 Renea Cooper        40   38:33   38:03  

    9   305 Amy Walthall        43   38:33   38:13  

   10   308 Kristine Sennett    42   39:13   38:28  

   11   316 Tracie Gordon       43   39:57   39:01  

   12   319 Ellen Fagan         41   39:54   39:16  

   13   335 Jody Hurt           44   40:18   39:55  

   14   339 Deann Murphy        40   40:24   39:59  

   15   354 Christie Delong     43   42:47   42:10  

   16   364 Heather Massey      43   43:43   42:57  

   17   371 Tara Warner         44   44:09   43:35  

   18   384 Heart Patient       42   46:42   45:54  

   19   393 Michelle Crumpacker 40   48:45   48:14  

   20   409 Teresa Avery        42   50:50   50:08  

   21   426 Jennifer Orange     44   52:15   52:00  

   22   440 Christina Cherro    43   54:46   54:09  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    16 Marshall Robert     46   19:54   19:51  

    2    17 Mark Joyce          47   20:02   19:59  

    3    31 Jeff Aultice        46   20:55   20:52  

    4    40 Kevin Hosey         46   22:04   21:37  

    5    59 Scott Firkins       49   22:56   22:41  

    6    72 Richard Creasy      46   23:39   23:33  

    7    81 Kevin Painchaud     45   24:11   24:00  

    8   104 Dan Laughlin        46   25:31   25:15  

    9   107 Dean Hyler          46   25:33   25:23  

   10   116 Craig Tiller        48   26:10   26:00  

   11   119 Kevin Willis        49   26:21   26:11  

   12   130 Scott Jones         48   27:01   26:41  

   13   136 Steven Eagler       45   26:57   26:52  

   14   179 Michael Ryan        45   29:21   29:02  

   15   181 Larry Comerford     47   29:26   29:10  

   16   386 Michael Abbott      47   48:10   47:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 

    1    97 Cindi Perry         47   25:00   24:48  



    2   117 Kim Tolley          47   26:16   26:04  

    3   153 Jeanne Craig        46   27:58   27:42  

    4   168 Betty Harrington    45   28:49   28:44  

    5   187 Susan Coalson       49   29:42   29:25  

    6   195 Kitty Tomkinson     49   30:07   30:02  

    7   216 Sheri Butts         46   31:17   31:04  

    8   268 Tracy Patterson     49   35:27   34:35  

    9   269 Candy Spencer       45   35:03   34:37  

   10   275 Marisol Marcano     49   35:25   35:02  

   11   287 Shannon Thomas      47   36:56   36:35  

   12   306 Meredith Dooley     45   38:34   38:24  

   13   313 Angela Markham      46   39:24   38:53  

   14   317 Renee Duff          49   39:34   39:09  

   15   320 Tammy Shepherd      45   39:54   39:16  

   16   328 Dana Proehl         49   40:34   39:30  

   17   329 Kimberly Scott      46   40:34   39:30  

   18   350 Erin Dooley         45   41:58   41:33  

   19   351 Kelly Cunningham    46   41:57   41:35  

   20   363 Andrea Plamondon    49   43:51   42:55  

   21   382 Dixie Settle        48   45:19   45:06  

   22   406 Anastasia Wootten   45   50:47   49:50  

   23   413 Kathy Bailey        49   51:29   50:45  

   24   416 Cathy Bush          45   51:32   50:57  

   25   422 Lisa Iannuzzi       45   52:29   51:48  

   26   443 Lisa Fort           49   55:48   54:35  

   27   447 Mechelle Rogers     45   55:53   55:03  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    41 Tim Laughlin        51   21:52   21:37  

    2    43 Grattan Garbee      52   21:47   21:39  

    3   103 John Bond           50   25:22   25:15  

    4   157 Bryan Adams         52   28:28   28:00  

    5   206 Scott Goodman       52   30:59   30:39  

    6   230 Jay Waller          51   32:22   31:56  

    7   264 John Patterson      50   35:05   34:12  

    8   301 Robbie Dooley       50   37:54   37:45  

    9   375 John Bogolin        53   44:33   44:03  

   10   389 Karl Kernekin       54   48:19   47:47  

   11   415 Darrell Bush        51   51:32   50:56  

   12   441 Dan Fort            54   55:48   54:33  

   13   457 Robert Miller       50   57:21   56:09  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 

    1    94 Lorrie Brunet       50   24:40   24:34  

    2   135 Elizabeth Orr       51   27:03   26:50  

    3   149 Dawn Bowyer         50   27:39   27:32  

    4   173 Laura Smith         53   29:01   28:53  

    5   186 Victoria Lee        53   29:34   29:24  

    6   246 Brenda Adams        51   33:29   33:01  

    7   258 Karen Gunter        51   34:03   33:50  

    8   307 Ida Jo Heath        51   39:13   38:25  

    9   358 Lisa Markham        50   43:08   42:30  

   10   360 Kathleen Sharrett   54   43:17   42:34  

   11   372 Tammy Wiley         51   43:59   43:48  

   12   376 Sheila Bogolin      51   44:33   44:03  

   13   391 Sara Kernekin       54   48:22   47:49  

   14   396 Sydney Schatz       52   48:37   48:16  

   15   397 Brenda Lohr         54   48:38   48:16  

   16   442 Janet Blankenship   52   55:10   54:34  

   17   454 Joyce Walker        53   57:06   55:55  

   18   455 Sandra Fike         51   57:07   55:56  

 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1    15 Carter` R.B.        57   19:38   19:35  

    2    25 Preston Evans       59   20:31   20:28  

    3    26 Brian Walters       56   20:36   20:33  

    4    32 Kevin Shroyer       55   20:58   20:53  

    5    82 Winston Burks III   56   24:14   24:01  

    6    84 Mike Mitchell       59   24:20   24:05  

    7    95 Tim Dailey          58   24:48   24:36  

    8   101 Keith Coalson       59   25:31   25:14  

    9   105 James Mamrot        57   25:27   25:19  

   10   129 Raymond Bruzek      57   27:12   26:39  

   11   134 Steve Clark         58   26:59   26:48  

   12   218 Kenny Fogus         56   31:19   31:10  

   13   227 Patrick Whitten     59   32:00   31:42  

   14   229 Gene Croce          59   32:50   31:52  

   15   263 Frederick Hill      59   34:53   34:12  

   16   271 Tony Hurt           56   35:17   34:50  

   17   331 Philip Walerko      57   39:54   39:35  

   18   414 Kurt Smith          55   51:22   50:45  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 

    1   152 Susan Anderson      59   27:55   27:38  

    2   162 Susan Crabtree      56   28:24   28:17  

    3   169 Sara Lloyd Bryant   57   29:32   28:49  

    4   198 Mary Jane Dailey    56   30:22   30:04  

    5   234 Gloria Dooley       59   32:31   32:24  

    6   281 Elizabeth Palmer    56   35:49   35:36  

    7   282 Ellen Mackey        56   36:17   35:53  

    8   289 Donna Miller        58   37:38   37:04  

    9   295 Alice Daniel        55   38:13   37:32  

   10   418 Simply Hilda        58   51:36   51:18  

   11   448 Julia Hodges        56   55:44   55:07  

   12   461 Kathy Bryant        57   58:51   57:54  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1    34 Roger Koehler       61   21:13   21:09  

    2    44 Dave Wriston        60   21:43   21:40  

    3    63 Felix Lopez         62   23:00   22:54  

    4   102 Keith Austin        61   25:21   25:14  

    5   113 Paul Hardesty       63   26:01   25:43  

    6   139 Marion Childress    63   26:58   26:56  

    7   140 J.T. Dooley         60   27:07   27:00  

    8   177 Richard Hinkley     60   29:40   29:00  

    9   217 David Stevens       61   32:05   31:09  

   10   245 Charles Coleman     60   33:39   32:55  

   11   383 Craig Miller        62   45:20   45:07  

   12   436 Derrell Snare       63   53:42   53:42  

   13   451 Lewis Wooldrige     61   56:34   55:40  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 

    1   131 Amy Rockhill        63   26:54   26:45  

    2   225 Gail Staton         61   32:24   31:41  

    3   253 Sarah Dunstan       61   33:45   33:20  

    4   262 Nancy Blackwell     63   34:46   34:00  

    5   270 Jill Hardesty       60   35:00   34:42  

    6   315 Daryl Miller        60   39:33   38:59  

    7   361 Theresa Wood        61   43:18   42:35  

    8   362 Debora Tolley       64   43:26   42:51  

    9   368 Karen Cavanaugh     63   43:44   43:16  

   10   377 Kathy Glover        60   44:31   44:19  

   11   378 Shelby Trail        61   44:31   44:19  

   12   381 Carol Bolling       61   44:50   44:39  



   13   394 Suzanne Mehfoud     61   48:45   48:15  

   14   405 Jane Gross          61   49:26   48:55  

   15   407 Brenda Gibb         61   50:49   49:52  

   16   419 Kay Hawkins         60   52:30   51:38  

   17   420 Jan Robey           60   52:30   51:38  

   18   463 Cindy Crance        62   58:59   57:59  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1   145 Walter Allen        67   27:14   27:09  

    2   226 Joe Cobbs           66   31:52   31:41  

    3   266 Frank Gibb          69   35:21   34:27  

    4   318 Kenneth Chappelle   65   39:31   39:15  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 

    1   235 Eileen Backofen     68   32:47   32:25  

    2   239 Priscilla Jones     67   33:17   32:36  

    3   290 Gail Copelan        66   37:12   37:04  

    4   330 Beverly Henderson   67   39:57   39:31  

    5   366 Patty Inge          67   43:24   43:05  

    6   388 Princess Harrah     68   48:14   47:40  

    7   392 Cathy Namenek       66   49:05   48:04  

    8   444 Janie Inge          65   55:10   54:36  

    9   450 Susan Irby          65   56:05   55:18  

   10   462 Sue Wood            65   58:59   57:59  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 

    1   120 Larry Lovell        72   26:30   26:17  

    2   127 Robert Pawlas       72   27:01   26:38  

    3   265 Larry Scott         70   34:52   34:21  

    4   333 John Mehfoud        70   40:15   39:46  

    5   385 Joseph Backofen     70   46:42   45:55  

    6   395 John Leber          74   49:16   48:15  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 

    1   285 Elaine Wallace      70   36:44   36:17  

    2   352 Patty Mason-Goggin  73   42:06   41:40  

    3   365 Viola Collins       71   43:24   43:03  

    4   401 Linda Crumpacker    72   49:03   48:31  

    5   434 Ellen Wandrei       71   54:22   53:14  

    6   445 Christina Straub    71   55:30   54:36  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 

    1   309 John Kurisky        77   38:54   38:31  

    2   340 Bernie Davis        78   40:57   40:11  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 

    1   417 Patricia Fox        76   52:19   51:09  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 

    1   299 Bill Hammond        80   38:27   37:39  

    2   402 Garland Page        83   48:58   48:41  

    3   412 George Smith        91   51:22   50:44  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 

    1   453 Edley Updike        91   57:06   55:47  

 

                                                                      

              36th Annual Peaks of Otter Christmas Classic 5k 

                    Bedford, VA December 5, 2015 8:30am 

                            28 degrees, Sun 

 

Place Name                Bib   Ag S Gun     Chip    Pace      



===== =================== ===== == = ======= ======= =====  

    1 Lawrence Minor      435   24 M   15:36   15:36  5:02  

    2 Pedro Carela        205   26 M   17:17   17:17  5:35  

    3 Jeff Harrington     332   45 M   17:30   17:27  5:38  

    4 Dan Brown           194   18 M   17:36   17:36  5:41  

    5 Jordan Price        472   29 M   17:47   17:47  5:45  

    6 Stephen Wood        751   16 M   17:52   17:52  5:46  

    7 Elijah Jantomaso    371   16 M   17:54   17:54  5:47  

    8 William Merring     765   22 M   18:03   18:03  5:50  

    9 Nate Willis         986   17 M   18:25   18:25  5:57  

   10 Collin Munsey       437   50 M   18:35   18:35  6:00  

   11 Mike Pflieger       467   41 M   19:15   19:09  6:11  

   12 Jake Tomlin         999   19 M   19:12   19:11  6:12  

   13 Sophia Jantomaso    373   15 F   19:27   19:25  6:16  

   14 Michah Jackson      746   36 M   19:27   19:26  6:16  

   15 Carter` R.B.        743   57 M   19:38   19:35  6:19  

   16 Marshall Robert     752   46 M   19:54   19:51  6:25  

   17 Mark Joyce          379   47 M   20:02   19:59  6:27  

   18 James Kline         390   35 M   20:01   20:00  6:28  

   19 Nehemiah Jantomaso  372   12 M   20:10   20:10  6:31  

   20 Samuel Gunter       322   14 M   20:18   20:14  6:32  

   21 Ben Wells           977   33 M   20:28   20:17  6:33  

   22 Robbie Stephens     737   38 M   20:23   20:20  6:34  

   23 Michael Calvert     204   14 M   20:23   20:21  6:34  

   24 Sam Dailey          256   25 M   20:33   20:28  6:36  

   25 Preston Evans       283   59 M   20:31   20:28  6:37  

   26 Brian Walters       970   56 M   20:36   20:33  6:38  

   27 Nathan Michael      429   14 M   20:35   20:34  6:38  

   28 Jerry Runion        488   41 M   20:42   20:39  6:40  

   29 James Jetmar        374   42 M   20:45   20:45  6:42  

   30 Brannon Adams       726   11 M   20:49   20:47  6:43  

   31 Jeff Aultice        167   46 M   20:55   20:52  6:44  

   32 Kevin Shroyer       923   55 M   20:58   20:53  6:44  

   33 Catherine Hanson    325   45 F   21:06   21:04  6:48  

   34 Roger Koehler       393   61 M   21:13   21:09  6:50  

   35 Sarah Vickery       966   17 F   21:20   21:17  6:52  

   36 Jennifer Lully      740   38 F   21:28   21:22  6:54  

   37 George Flagg        292   18 M   21:33   21:29  6:56  

   38 Walker Pollard      470   14 M   21:37   21:32  6:57  

   39 Richard Pusey       475   43 M   21:50   21:34  6:58  

   40 Kevin Hosey         353   46 M   22:04   21:37  6:59  

   41 Tim Laughlin        400   51 M   21:52   21:37  6:59  

   42 Benjamin Berry      990   28 M   22:27   21:38  6:59  

   43 Grattan Garbee      305   52 M   21:47   21:39  6:59  

   44 Dave Wriston        996   60 M   21:43   21:40  7:00  

   45 Stacey Wood         753   16 F   21:46   21:44  7:01  

   46 Reagan Delahunt     262   17 F   21:53   21:44  7:01  

   47 Kyle Bowman         748   31 M   21:55   21:49  7:03  

   48 A.J. Perry          464   12 M   21:57   21:53  7:04  

   49 James Jetmar        375   13 M   21:59   21:57  7:05  

   50 Sarah Kline         391   34 F   21:58   21:58  7:06  

   51 Chelsie Viar        742   35 F   22:09   22:03  7:07  

   52 William Llyod       722   28 M   22:18   22:11  7:10  

   53 Valerie Barrett     747   16 F   22:24   22:24  7:14  

   54 Graham Dooley       269   15 M   22:28   22:26  7:15  

   55 Don Kidd            385   33 M   22:34   22:29  7:15  

   56 Chris Johnson       757   27 M   22:29   22:29  7:16  

   57 Haley Smith         716   22 F   22:55   22:32  7:16  

   58 David Cooper        228   40 M   22:38   22:34  7:17  

   59 Scott Firkins       290   49 M   22:56   22:41  7:19  

   60 Chris Richardson    477   14 M   22:49   22:46  7:21  

   61 Holly Knight        392   29 F   22:50   22:47  7:21  



   62 Tom Markham         416   40 M   22:57   22:51  7:23  

   63 Felix Lopez         760   62 M   23:00   22:54  7:23  

   64 Charis Jantomaso    370   18 F   22:59   22:59  7:25  

   65 Kaleb Firkins       289   25 M   23:17   23:02  7:26  

   66 Nick Derenzis       266   37 M   23:15   23:08  7:28  

   67 Daniel Field        287   16 M   23:21   23:19  7:32  

   68 Douglas Dailey      253   32 M   23:26   23:19  7:32  

   69 Levi Key            384   24 M   23:55   23:22  7:33  

   70 Brandy Derenzis     265   30 F   23:29   23:23  7:33  

   71 Dennis Caldwell     730   17 M   23:31   23:29  7:35  

   72 Richard Creasy      240   46 M   23:39   23:33  7:36  

   73 Reed Laughlin       399   15 M   23:49   23:35  7:37  

   74 David Hylton        364   37 M   23:56   23:37  7:38  

   75 Kim Kitts           389   43 F   23:57   23:46  7:40  

   76 Maxwell Ayers       171   10 M   23:52   23:46  7:40  

   77 Parker Holdren      745   10 M   23:51   23:48  7:41  

   78 Taylor Huffman      356   22 M   24:13   23:51  7:42  

   79 Kevin Painchard Jr  455   12 M   24:03   23:52  7:42  

   80 Peyton Bond         184   20 F   24:07   23:59  7:45  

   81 Kevin Painchaud     456   45 M   24:11   24:00  7:45  

   82 Winston Burks III   199   56 M   24:14   24:01  7:45  

   83 Kyle Sennett        918   12 M   24:07   24:04  7:46  

   84 Mike Mitchell       436   59 M   24:20   24:05  7:46  

   85 Tabitha King        386   41 F   24:15   24:06  7:47  

   86 Chris Parker        459   34 M   24:53   24:14  7:49  

   87 Whitney Lawhorn     401   25 F   25:03   24:23  7:52  

   88 Whitney Davis       259   35 F   24:35   24:26  7:53  

   89 Jed Dudley          275   13 M   24:43   24:27  7:54  

   90 Grace Flagg         293   15 F   24:36   24:27  7:54  

   91 David Alldredge     161   38 M   24:37   24:29  7:54  

   92 Esther Perry        466   15 F   24:41   24:29  7:54  

   93 Melissa Wolf        989   32 F   24:38   24:32  7:55  

   94 Lorrie Brunet       195   50 F   24:40   24:34  7:56  

   95 Tim Dailey          257   58 M   24:48   24:36  7:56  

   96 Thomas Grindo       318   35 M   24:46   24:43  7:59  

   97 Cindi Perry         465   47 F   25:00   24:48  8:00  

   98 Meghan Dailey       255   29 F   25:01   24:53  8:02  

   99 Kimberly Brooks     193   26 F   25:45   25:05  8:06  

  100 Jeffrey Cunningham  709   39 M   25:22   25:14  8:09  

  101 Keith Coalson       217   59 M   25:31   25:14  8:09  

  102 Keith Austin        754   61 M   25:21   25:14  8:09  

  103 John Bond           182   50 M   25:22   25:15  8:09  

  104 Dan Laughlin        398   46 M   25:31   25:15  8:09  

  105 James Mamrot        411   57 M   25:27   25:19  8:10  

  106 Hannah Curry        251   34 F   25:32   25:20  8:11  

  107 Dean Hyler          362   46 M   25:33   25:23  8:12  

  108 Dale Treadway       962   43 F   25:29   25:24  8:12  

  109 Will Holdren        744    9 M   25:29   25:25  8:12  

  110 Melissa Bradley     187   38 F   25:50   25:29  8:14  

  111 Julian Young        770   15 M   25:58   25:39  8:17  

  112 Tyler George        309   10 M   26:11   25:41  8:17  

  113 Paul Hardesty       327   63 M   26:01   25:43  8:18  

  114 Ruth Blanks         177   29 F   26:22   25:57  8:23  

  115 Jacob Tiller        957   10 M   26:09   25:59  8:23  

  116 Craig Tiller        956   48 M   26:10   26:00  8:24  

  117 Kim Tolley          959   47 F   26:16   26:04  8:25  

  118 Cassie Stilley      738   38 F   26:25   26:09  8:26  

  119 Kevin Willis        985   49 M   26:21   26:11  8:27  

  120 Larry Lovell        406   72 M   26:30   26:17  8:29  

  121 Jason Owens         452   37 M   27:19   26:18  8:29  

  122 Elizabeth Creasy    236   39 F   26:46   26:24  8:31  

  123 Luca Dooley         271   11 M   26:40   26:30  8:33  



  124 Aj Labarbera        766   42 M   26:52   26:32  8:34  

  125 Rhonda Sprouse      934   38 F   26:40   26:36  8:35  

  126 Hayden Smith        717   14 M   26:52   26:37  8:36  

  127 Robert Pawlas       463   72 M   27:01   26:38  8:36  

  128 Micah Dudley        276   13 M   26:40   26:38  8:36  

  129 Raymond Bruzek      196   57 M   27:12   26:39  8:36  

  130 Scott Jones         728   48 M   27:01   26:41  8:37  

  131 Amy Rockhill        482   63 F   26:54   26:45  8:38  

  132 Kelci Gagliardi     304   27 F   26:49   26:47  8:39  

  133 Sophia Strycharz    947   10 F   26:54   26:47  8:39  

  134 Steve Clark         216   58 M   26:59   26:48  8:39  

  135 Elizabeth Orr       447   51 F   27:03   26:50  8:40  

  136 Steven Eagler       279   45 M   26:57   26:52  8:40  

  137 Noah Crumpacker     245    9 M   26:57   26:54  8:41  

  138 Lisa Hall           323   29 F   27:33   26:55  8:41  

  139 Marion Childress    213   63 M   26:58   26:56  8:42  

  140 J.T. Dooley         711   60 M   27:07   27:00  8:43  

  141 Gavin Cooper        229   12 M   27:24   27:05  8:45  

  142 Juan Salgado        492   14 M   27:46   27:06  8:45  

  143 Tanner Firkins      291   14 M   27:21   27:06  8:45  

  144 Kim Seckman         764   30 F   27:25   27:07  8:45  

  145 Walter Allen        163   67 M   27:14   27:09  8:46  

  146 Stefanie Williams   984   36 F   27:38   27:20  8:49  

  147 David Stephens      937   26 M   27:40   27:25  8:51  

  148 Ethan Mitchell      707   14 M   27:41   27:28  8:52  

  149 Dawn Bowyer         185   50 F   27:39   27:32  8:53  

  150 Kathryn Olinger     445   27 F   27:54   27:32  8:53  

  151 Jessica Kercher     383   30 F   27:51   27:37  8:55  

  152 Susan Anderson      166   59 F   27:55   27:38  8:55  

  153 Jeanne Craig        234   46 F   27:58   27:42  8:57  

  154 Britain Hart        336   25 F   28:30   27:46  8:58  

  155 Blake Edmondson     280   32 M   28:22   27:52  9:00  

  156 Jamie Dooley        270   40 M   28:19   27:52  9:00  

  157 Bryan Adams         725   52 M   28:28   28:00  9:02  

  158 Bryan Snare         930   31 M   28:32   28:05  9:04  

  159 Sarah Stephens      939   32 F   28:25   28:11  9:06  

  160 Danielle Averill    168   27 F   28:26   28:11  9:06  

  161 Rebecca Stephens    938   17 F   28:28   28:14  9:07  

  162 Susan Crabtree      232   56 F   28:24   28:17  9:08  

  163 Brandon Bradley     186   41 M   28:43   28:22  9:09  

  164 Amanda Hicks        342   32 F   28:51   28:23  9:10  

  165 Catherine Sue Conwa 227   13 F   28:34   28:28  9:11  

  166 Lindsay Grindo      317   34 F   28:58   28:31  9:12  

  167 Matt Cundiff        248   42 M   28:55   28:36  9:14  

  168 Betty Harrington    331   45 F   28:49   28:44  9:16  

  169 Sara Lloyd Bryant   756   57 F   29:32   28:49  9:18  

  170 Jagger Creasy       238   10 F   29:12   28:51  9:19  

  171 Kayla Freemire      301   21 F   29:08   28:53  9:19  

  172 Hannah Woods        993   21 F   29:08   28:53  9:19  

  173 Laura Smith         714   53 F   29:01   28:53  9:20  

  174 Summer Markham      415   15 F   29:22   28:58  9:21  

  175 Charlotte Maxwell   422   10 F   29:19   28:58  9:21  

  176 Felicia Hinkley     345   34 F   29:41   28:59  9:21  

  177 Richard Hinkley     346   60 M   29:40   29:00  9:22  

  178 Claire Williams     983   23 F   29:20   29:01  9:22  

  179 Michael Ryan        490   45 M   29:21   29:02  9:22  

  180 Merry Stone         944   19 F   29:20   29:05  9:23  

  181 Larry Comerford     223   47 M   29:26   29:10  9:25  

  182 Leanne Ranger       476   11 F   29:33   29:11  9:25  

  183 Zachary Spainhor    758   23 M   29:44   29:20  9:28  

  184 Hannah Flagg        294   23 F   29:30   29:21  9:28  

  185 Justin Ogden        444   34 M   29:53   29:23  9:29  



  186 Victoria Lee        403   53 F   29:34   29:24  9:29  

  187 Susan Coalson       218   49 F   29:42   29:25  9:30  

  188 Matt Ritter         479   38 M   30:26   29:45  9:36  

  189 Elizabeth Humphrey  357   28 F   30:03   29:53  9:39  

  190 Jami Hyler          363   38 F   30:12   29:53  9:39  

  191 Katie Tate          949   23 F   30:03   29:56  9:40  

  192 Mitchell Snare      932    7 M   30:25   29:58  9:40  

  193 Nichole McConkey    425   30 F   30:07   30:01  9:41  

  194 Jacquelene Owens    451   33 F   30:07   30:02  9:42  

  195 Kitty Tomkinson     960   49 F   30:07   30:02  9:42  

  196 Lesley Martin       418   30 F   30:07   30:02  9:42  

  197 Vanessa Cham        209   24 F   30:09   30:03  9:42  

  198 Mary Jane Dailey    254   56 F   30:22   30:04  9:42  

  199 Daniel Christensen  214   44 M   30:48   30:06  9:43  

  200 Robin Cunningham    708   36 F   30:19   30:09  9:44  

  201 Rob George          308   37 M   30:44   30:13  9:45  

  202 Jay Owen, Iv        450   31 M   31:11   30:19  9:47  

  203 Kristin Anderson    736   21 F   30:36   30:23  9:48  

  204 Caleb Crumpacker    242   11 M   30:35   30:31  9:51  

  205 Caroline Bond       181   14 F   30:45   30:37  9:53  

  206 Scott Goodman       759   52 M   30:59   30:39  9:53  

  207 Noah Warner         975    9 M   30:43   30:40  9:54  

  208 Kristin Kingery     387   20 F   30:48   30:42  9:54  

  209 Margaret (ann) Stut 948   31 F   30:51   30:45  9:55  

  210 Brian Brawley       189   44 M   31:35   30:50  9:57  

  211 Catherine Nance     750   36 F   31:25   30:52  9:58  

  212 Jennifer Abbott     157   33 F   31:26   30:53  9:58  

  213 William Crumpacker  246   41 M   31:30   30:55  9:59  

  214 Kristen Gardner     769   42 F   31:29   31:00 10:00  

  215 Shelly Hudson       355   44 F   31:18   31:03 10:01  

  216 Sheri Butts         202   46 F   31:17   31:04 10:02  

  217 David Stevens       940   61 M   32:05   31:09 10:03  

  218 Kenny Fogus         297   56 M   31:19   31:10 10:03  

  219 Melissa Friedewald  303   36 F   31:31   31:13 10:04  

  220 Kaitlyn Tomkinson   991   25 F   31:23   31:18 10:06  

  221 Alexander Murphy    438   11 M   31:39   31:30 10:10  

  222 Anouri Lacks        395   34 F   32:01   31:31 10:10  

  223 Nickki Tedesco      950   29 F   32:39   31:35 10:12  

  224 Morgan Wood         990   15 F   32:18   31:38 10:13  

  225 Gail Staton         936   61 F   32:24   31:41 10:13  

  226 Joe Cobbs           219   66 M   31:52   31:41 10:14  

  227 Patrick Whitten     741   59 M   32:00   31:42 10:14  

  228 Ethan Bradley       712   11 M   31:57   31:48 10:16  

  229 Gene Croce          241   59 M   32:50   31:52 10:17  

  230 Jay Waller          969   51 M   32:22   31:56 10:18  

  231 Brandy Lacy         396   24 F   32:21   31:58 10:19  

  232 Terri Johnston      377   40 F   32:27   32:11 10:23  

  233 Ann Alldredge       160   39 F   32:29   32:19 10:26  

  234 Gloria Dooley       268   59 F   32:31   32:24 10:27  

  235 Eileen Backofen     172   68 F   32:47   32:25 10:28  

  236 John Teddy Bond     183   18 M   32:52   32:28 10:29  

  237 Chloe Ekberg        281   17 F   32:55   32:31 10:30  

  238 Brianna Adams       724    9 F   32:59   32:31 10:30  

  239 Priscilla Jones     378   67 F   33:17   32:36 10:31  

  240 Travis Michael      430   12 M   32:49   32:41 10:33  

  241 Kim Burkepile       198   35 F   33:12   32:43 10:33  

  242 Tj Cirre            215   12 M   32:52   32:49 10:35  

  243 Eric Dehart         261   39 M   33:33   32:49 10:35  

  244 Angel Salinas       493   30 F   32:59   32:52 10:36  

  245 Charles Coleman     220   60 M   33:39   32:55 10:38  

  246 Brenda Adams        727   51 F   33:29   33:01 10:39  

  247 Meredith Smith      723   24 F   33:27   33:03 10:40  



  248 Cyara Dehart        260   10 F   33:27   33:06 10:41  

  249 Joseph Cruz         247   22 M   33:40   33:12 10:43  

  250 Casey Wright        995   22 F   33:41   33:13 10:43  

  251 Jennifer Shutt      924   39 F   33:48   33:18 10:45  

  252 Leeann Eagler       278   41 F   33:36   33:19 10:45  

  253 Sarah Dunstan       734   61 F   33:45   33:20 10:46  

  254 Liza Mackey         409   23 F   33:56   33:38 10:51  

  255 Kate Burks          768   26 F   33:57   33:39 10:52  

  256 Emma Rowe           729   13 F   34:07   33:46 10:54  

  257 Parry Dooley        273   11 F   34:13   33:49 10:55  

  258 Karen Gunter        321   51 F   34:03   33:50 10:55  

  259 Nicole Johnson      376   40 F   34:11   33:51 10:55  

  260 Stacy Bresson       191   21 F   34:26   33:51 10:56  

  261 Amy Bresson         190   21 F   34:26   33:52 10:56  

  262 Nancy Blackwell     175   63 F   34:46   34:00 10:59  

  263 Frederick Hill      344   59 M   34:53   34:12 11:02  

  264 John Patterson      461   50 M   35:05   34:12 11:02  

  265 Larry Scott         499   70 M   34:52   34:21 11:05  

  266 Frank Gibb          311   69 M   35:21   34:27 11:07  

  267 Travis Allictott    735   31 M   34:44   34:33 11:09  

  268 Tracy Patterson     462   49 F   35:27   34:35 11:10  

  269 Candy Spencer       933   45 F   35:03   34:37 11:10  

  270 Jill Hardesty       326   60 F   35:00   34:42 11:12  

  271 Tony Hurt           361   56 M   35:17   34:50 11:15  

  272 David Horne         351   15 M   35:05   34:51 11:15  

  273 Katie Horne         352   18 F   35:12   34:58 11:17  

  274 Jayden Hurt         359   10 F   35:23   35:01 11:18  

  275 Marisol Marcano     412   49 F   35:25   35:02 11:19  

  276 Aven Alford         159   28 F   35:25   35:04 11:19  

  277 Carly Field         286   13 F   35:26   35:05 11:20  

  278 Gavin Avery         169   12 M   35:13   35:10 11:21  

  279 Molly Gardner       721   12 F   35:44   35:24 11:26  

  280 Holly Goddard       314   36 F   35:46   35:30 11:28  

  281 Elizabeth Palmer    457   56 F   35:49   35:36 11:29  

  282 Ellen Mackey        408   56 F   36:17   35:53 11:35  

  283 Brandon Robertson   480   41 M   36:14   35:55 11:35  

  284 Jennifer McCormick  426   32 F   36:40   36:14 11:42  

  285 Elaine Wallace      703   70 F   36:44   36:17 11:43  

  286 Jennifer Tuck       720   31 F   36:41   36:22 11:44  

  287 Shannon Thomas      953   47 F   36:56   36:35 11:48  

  288 Rachel McAllister   424   26 F   37:01   36:36 11:49  

  289 Donna Miller        433   58 F   37:38   37:04 11:58  

  290 Gail Copelan        231   66 F   37:12   37:04 11:58  

  291 Courtney Gardner    306   20 F   37:59   37:05 11:58  

  292 Kyle Hodges         349   22 F   37:59   37:05 11:58  

  293 Bailey Thomas       762    7 F   38:05   37:30 12:06  

  294 Alexis Thomas       952   33 F   38:06   37:32 12:07  

  295 Alice Daniel        258   55 F   38:13   37:32 12:07  

  296 Amanda Brooks       192   26 F   37:58   37:32 12:07  

  297 Sammie Morehead     705   30 F   38:16   37:36 12:08  

  298 Unknown Runner      704          38:18   37:38 12:09  

  299 Bill Hammond        324   80 M   38:27   37:39 12:09  

  300 Richard Glover      313   28 M   38:55   37:42 12:10  

  301 Robbie Dooley       274   50 M   37:54   37:45 12:11  

  302 Charlotte Saunders  495   29 F   38:29   37:49 12:12  

  303 Ashley Overstreet   448   33 F   38:16   37:51 12:13  

  304 Renea Cooper        230   40 F   38:33   38:03 12:17  

  305 Amy Walthall        971   43 F   38:33   38:13 12:20  

  306 Meredith Dooley     272   45 F   38:34   38:24 12:24  

  307 Ida Jo Heath        339   51 F   39:13   38:25 12:24  

  308 Kristine Sennett    500   42 F   39:13   38:28 12:25  

  309 John Kurisky        394   77 M   38:54   38:31 12:26  



  310 Stevie Wilkerson    982   22 F   39:04   38:35 12:27  

  311 Alexandra Flores    295   20 F   39:15   38:41 12:29  

  312 Todd Colinger       221   43 M   39:24   38:48 12:31  

  313 Angela Markham      413   46 F   39:24   38:53 12:33  

  314 Hallie Wingfield    987   10 F   39:19   38:53 12:33  

  315 Daryl Miller        432   60 F   39:33   38:59 12:35  

  316 Tracie Gordon       316   43 F   39:57   39:01 12:35  

  317 Renee Duff          277   49 F   39:34   39:09 12:38  

  318 Kenneth Chappelle   713   65 M   39:31   39:15 12:40  

  319 Ellen Fagan         284   41 F   39:54   39:16 12:40  

  320 Tammy Shepherd      922   45 F   39:54   39:16 12:40  

  321 Claire Martin       417   22 F   39:53   39:17 12:41  

  322 Torrie Shepard      921   21 F   39:43   39:19 12:41  

  323 Hannah Palmerton    458   22 F   39:44   39:20 12:41  

  324 Kate Fogarty        296   21 F   39:44   39:20 12:42  

  325 Brielle Hurt        358   10 F   39:45   39:22 12:42  

  326 Logan Creasy        239   13 M   39:39   39:23 12:42  

  327 Ellie Carter        206   10 F   39:45   39:23 12:43  

  328 Dana Proehl         473   49 F   40:34   39:30 12:45  

  329 Kimberly Scott      498   46 F   40:34   39:30 12:45  

  330 Beverly Henderson   341   67 F   39:57   39:31 12:45  

  331 Philip Walerko      967   57 M   39:54   39:35 12:46  

  332 Kristin Whitford    980    0 F   40:40   39:45 12:50  

  333 John Mehfoud        427   70 M   40:15   39:46 12:50  

  334 Sherry Thompson     955   36 F   40:40   39:48 12:50  

  335 Jody Hurt           360   44 F   40:18   39:55 12:53  

  336 Brittany Ferguson   285   23 F   40:32   39:56 12:53  

  337 Travis Wingfield    988   38 M   40:22   39:56 12:53  

  338 Diego Salinas Ramir 494    9 M   40:06   39:58 12:54  

  339 Deann Murphy        439   40 F   40:24   39:59 12:54  

  340 Bernie Davis        739   78 M   40:57   40:11 12:58  

  341 Connie Hall         761   35 F   41:16   40:23 13:02  

  342 Kevin Cloran        771   43 M   41:20   40:31 13:05  

  343 Lexi Padgett        453   11 F   41:33   41:01 13:14  

  344 Ashley Stage        935   12 F   41:34   41:02 13:15  

  345 Jennifer Harlow     328   36 F   42:02   41:04 13:15  

  346 Samantha Massey     421   14 F   41:58   41:15 13:19  

  347 Lydia Young         997   15 F   41:58   41:16 13:19  

  348 Tana Heath          340   19 F   42:04   41:17 13:19  

  349 Lillian Cunningham  250   10 F   41:51   41:30 13:24  

  350 Erin Dooley         267   45 F   41:58   41:33 13:25  

  351 Kelly Cunningham    249   46 F   41:57   41:35 13:25  

  352 Patty Mason-Goggin  419   73 F   42:06   41:40 13:27  

  353 Abbigail Delong     263   11 F   42:47   42:10 13:36  

  354 Christie Delong     264   43 F   42:47   42:10 13:36  

  355 Camden Smith        928   10 M   42:46   42:13 13:38  

  356 Angie Smith         927   38 F   42:46   42:15 13:38  

  357 Amy Ogden           443   30 F   42:52   42:22 13:40  

  358 Lisa Markham        414   50 F   43:08   42:30 13:43  

  359 Greta Creasy        237   37 F   43:08   42:31 13:43  

  360 Kathleen Sharrett   920   54 F   43:17   42:34 13:44  

  361 Theresa Wood        992   61 F   43:18   42:35 13:44  

  362 Debora Tolley       958   64 F   43:26   42:51 13:50  

  363 Andrea Plamondon    469   49 F   43:51   42:55 13:51  

  364 Heather Massey      420   43 F   43:43   42:57 13:52  

  365 Viola Collins       222   71 F   43:24   43:03 13:54  

  366 Patty Inge          367   67 F   43:24   43:05 13:54  

  367 Kelly Ayers         763   36 F   44:05   43:11 13:56  

  368 Karen Cavanaugh     207   63 F   43:44   43:16 13:58  

  369 Brad Hirtz          347    5 M   44:03   43:25 14:01  

  370 Alicia Schneider    497   39 F   44:09   43:35 14:04  

  371 Tara Warner         976   44 F   44:09   43:35 14:04  



  372 Tammy Wiley         755   51 F   43:59   43:48 14:08  

  373 Victoria Goddard    315   12 F   44:27   43:55 14:10  

  374 Isabel Mitchell     706   11 F   44:27   44:03 14:13  

  375 John Bogolin        178   53 M   44:33   44:03 14:13  

  376 Sheila Bogolin      179   51 F   44:33   44:03 14:13  

  377 Kathy Glover        312   60 F   44:31   44:19 14:18  

  378 Shelby Trail        961   61 F   44:31   44:19 14:18  

  379 Stephen Rudder      487   35 M   44:49   44:35 14:23  

  380 Sarah Rudder        486   31 F   44:50   44:38 14:24  

  381 Carol Bolling       180   61 F   44:50   44:39 14:24  

  382 Dixie Settle        919   48 F   45:19   45:06 14:33  

  383 Craig Miller        431   62 M   45:20   45:07 14:34  

  384 Heart Patient       460   42 F   46:42   45:54 14:49  

  385 Joseph Backofen     173   70 M   46:42   45:55 14:49  

  386 Michael Abbott      158   47 M   48:10   47:28 15:19  

  387 Lauren Harmony      329   23 F   48:10   47:29 15:19  

  388 Princess Harrah     330   68 F   48:14   47:40 15:23  

  389 Karl Kernekin       381   54 M   48:19   47:47 15:25  

  390 Rachel Frey         302   26 F   48:19   47:47 15:25  

  391 Sara Kernekin       382   54 F   48:22   47:49 15:26  

  392 Cathy Namenek       440   66 F   49:05   48:04 15:31  

  393 Michelle Crumpacker 244   40 F   48:45   48:14 15:34  

  394 Suzanne Mehfoud     428   61 F   48:45   48:15 15:34  

  395 John Leber          402   74 M   49:16   48:15 15:34  

  396 Sydney Schatz       496   52 F   48:37   48:16 15:34  

  397 Brenda Lohr         405   54 F   48:38   48:16 15:35  

  398 Allison Conner      224   11 F   48:58   48:19 15:35  

  399 Laura Chassan       210   29 F   49:01   48:22 15:36  

  400 Emma Conner         225   13 F   48:58   48:23 15:37  

  401 Linda Crumpacker    243   72 F   49:03   48:31 15:39  

  402 Garland Page        454   83 M   48:58   48:41 15:42  

  403 Anna Stevens        942   37 M   49:42   48:53 15:46  

  404 Eli Stevens         941    6 M   49:42   48:53 15:46  

  405 Jane Gross          319   61 F   49:26   48:55 15:47  

  406 Anastasia Wootten   719   45 F   50:47   49:50 16:05  

  407 Brenda Gibb         310   61 F   50:49   49:52 16:06  

  408 Jennifer Conner     226    5 F   50:50   50:08 16:11  

  409 Teresa Avery        170   42 F   50:50   50:08 16:11  

  410 Jaime George        307   38 F   51:14   50:25 16:16  

  411 Elizabeth Owen      449   29 F   51:30   50:43 16:22  

  412 George Smith        929   91 M   51:22   50:44 16:22  

  413 Kathy Bailey        174   49 F   51:29   50:45 16:22  

  414 Kurt Smith          715   55 M   51:22   50:45 16:23  

  415 Darrell Bush        201   51 M   51:32   50:56 16:26  

  416 Cathy Bush          200   45 F   51:32   50:57 16:27  

  417 Patricia Fox        300   76 F   52:19   51:09 16:30  

  418 Simply Hilda        343   58 F   51:36   51:18 16:33  

  419 Kay Hawkins         338   60 F   52:30   51:38 16:40  

  420 Jan Robey           481   60 F   52:30   51:38 16:40  

  421 Katie Hudson        354   25 F   52:26   51:40 16:40  

  422 Lisa Iannuzzi       365   45 F   52:29   51:48 16:43  

  423 Nicole Pietras-Stod 468   39 F   52:29   51:49 16:43  

  424 Ashlyn Lane         397   23 F   52:32   51:53 16:45  

  425 Michael Stoddard    943   44 M   52:37   51:58 16:46  

  426 Jennifer Orange     446   44 F   52:15   52:00 16:47  

  427 Melissa Haupt       337   39 F   52:42   52:04 16:48  

  428 Emiley Harris       334   10 F   53:05   52:17 16:52  

  429 Shannon Harris      335   29 F   53:05   52:17 16:52  

  430 Crystal Knuttgen    731   38 F   53:05   52:17 16:52  

  431 Alysen Harris       333    7 F   53:05   52:19 16:53  

  432 Marcey Slocum       926   25 F   53:47   53:02 17:07  

  433 Courtney Mayhew     423   24 F   53:47   53:03 17:07  



  434 Ellen Wandrei       972   71 F   54:22   53:14 17:11  

  435 Steven Wandrei      973   42 M   54:23   53:14 17:11  

  436 Derrell Snare       931   63 M   53:42   53:42 17:20  

  437 Patrick Esarey      282   16 M   55:09   54:04 17:27  

  438 Hannah Proehl       474   15 F   55:09   54:04 17:27  

  439 Tiffany Zeitler     998   17 F   54:45   54:07 17:28  

  440 Christina Cherro    211   43 F   54:46   54:09 17:28  

  441 Dan Fort            298   54 M   55:48   54:33 17:36  

  442 Janet Blankenship   176   52 F   55:10   54:34 17:37  

  443 Lisa Fort           299   49 F   55:48   54:35 17:37  

  444 Janie Inge          366   65 F   55:10   54:36 17:37  

  445 Christina Straub    946   71 F   55:30   54:36 17:37  

  446 Haleigh Rogers      484   17 F   55:53   55:03 17:46  

  447 Mechelle Rogers     485   45 F   55:53   55:03 17:46  

  448 Julia Hodges        348   56 F   55:44   55:07 17:47  

  449 Candice Rogers      483   21 F   55:58   55:08 17:47  

  450 Susan Irby          369   65 F   56:05   55:18 17:51   

  451 Lewis Wooldrige     994   61 M   56:34   55:40 17:58  

  452 Jill Underwood      964   36 F   56:35   55:40 17:58  

  453 Edley Updike        965   91 F   57:06   55:47 18:00  

  454 Joyce Walker        968   53 F   57:06   55:55 18:03  

  455 Sandra Fike         288   51 F   57:07   55:56 18:03  

  456 Amanda Rider        478   33 F   57:07   55:57 18:03  

  457 Robert Miller       434   50 M   57:21   56:09 18:07  

  458 Sasha Kirk          388   29 F   57:10   56:25 18:12  

  459 Sharon Tesi         951   38 F   57:09   56:26 18:12  

  460 Thomas Cherro       212   44 M   57:09   56:28 18:13  

  461 Kathy Bryant        197   57 F   58:51   57:54 18:41  

  462 Sue Wood            991   65 F   58:59   57:59 18:43  

  463 Cindy Crance        235   62 F   58:59   57:59 18:43  

 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

       TEAM Results (ranked by cumulative time of top 5) 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

  1. 1:37:05 Conquers For Christ                   (  19:25) 

============================================================ 

  1    17:52  Stephen Wood         

  2    17:54  Elijah Jantomaso     

  3    19:25  Sophia Jantomaso     

  4    20:10  Nehemiah Jantomaso   

  5    21:44  Stacey Wood          

  6 (  22:59) Charis Jantomaso     

 

  2. 1:37:51 C & C Runners                         (  19:35) 

============================================================ 

  1    17:27  Jeff Harrington      

  2    18:35  Collin Munsey        

  3    19:59  Mark Joyce           

  4    20:33  Brian Walters        

  5    21:17  Sarah Vickery        

  6 (  21:37) Kevin Hosey          

  7 (  24:26) Whitney Davis        

 

  3. 1:42:20 Liberty High School XC Team           (  20:28) 

============================================================ 

  1    17:36  Dan Brown            

  2    18:25  Nate Willis          

  3    20:34  Nathan Michael       

  4    22:26  Graham Dooley        

  5    23:19  Daniel Field         

  6 (  23:29) Dennis Caldwell      



 

  4. 1:52:56 HNM Saints                            (  22:36) 

============================================================ 

  1    21:29  George Flagg         

  2    21:32  Walker Pollard       

  3    21:37  Tim Laughlin         

  4    23:35  Reed Laughlin        

  5    24:43  Thomas Grindo        

  6 (  25:15) Dan Laughlin         

  7 (  26:38) Micah Dudley         

 

  5. 1:58:08 Blue Ridge Trail Runners              (  23:38) 

============================================================ 

  1    21:39  Grattan Garbee       

  2    22:03  Chelsie Viar         

  3    22:29  Don Kidd             

  4    24:05  Mike Mitchell        

  5    27:52  Blake Edmondson      

  6 (  37:32) Alexis Thomas        

 

  6. 2:06:36 Harris                                (  25:20) 

============================================================ 

  1    20:17  Ben Wells            

  2    20:52  Jeff Aultice         

  3    26:39  Raymond Bruzek       

  4    29:23  Justin Ogden         

  5    29:25  Susan Coalson        

  6 (  42:22) Amy Ogden            

  7 (  42:51) Debora Tolley        

 

  7. 2:09:11 HNM Archangels                        (  25:51) 

============================================================ 

  1    21:44  Reagan Delahunt      

  2    24:27  Grace Flagg          

  3    26:47  Sophia Strycharz     

  4    27:42  Jeanne Craig         

  5    28:31  Lindsay Grindo       

  6 (  29:21) Hannah Flagg         

  7 (  32:25) Eileen Backofen      

 

  8. 2:12:55 Scott and Bond Hoos on the Run        (  26:35) 

============================================================ 

  1    23:59  Peyton Bond          

  2    24:06  Tabitha King         

  3    25:15  John Bond            

  4    28:58  Summer Markham       

  5    30:37  Caroline Bond        

  6 (  32:28) John Teddy Bond      

  7 (  32:31) Chloe Ekberg         

 

  9. 2:20:13 Peaksview Dental                      (  28:03) 

============================================================ 

  1    24:32  Melissa Wolf         

  2    25:29  Melissa Bradley      

  3    28:22  Brandon Bradley      

  4    30:19  Jay Owen, Iv         

  5    31:31  Anouri Lacks         

  6 (  31:58) Brandy Lacy          

  7 (  32:43) Kim Burkepile        

 

 10. 2:27:35 Team Dooley Family                    (  29:31) 

============================================================ 



  1    26:30  Luca Dooley          

  2    27:00  J.T. Dooley          

  3    27:52  Jamie Dooley         

  4    32:24  Gloria Dooley        

  5    33:49  Parry Dooley         

  6 (  37:45) Robbie Dooley        

  7 (  38:24) Meredith Dooley      

 

 11. 2:30:49 LHS Minutemen                         (  30:10) 

============================================================ 

  1    24:04  Kyle Sennett         

  2    28:23  Amanda Hicks         

  3    31:13  Melissa Friedewald   

  4    33:18  Jennifer Shutt       

  5    33:51  Stacy Bresson        

  6 (  33:52) Amy Bresson          

  7 (  38:28) Kristine Sennett     

 

 12. 2:30:50 Turbo Pump                            (  30:10) 

============================================================ 

  1    30:01  Nichole McConkey     

  2    30:02  Kitty Tomkinson      

  3    30:02  Lesley Martin        

  4    30:03  Vanessa Cham         

  5    30:42  Kristin Kingery      

  6 (  30:45) Margaret (ann) Stutler  

  7 (  31:18) Kaitlyn Tomkinson    

 

 13. 2:32:20 Santa's Running Reindeer              (  30:28) 

============================================================ 

  1    26:24  Elizabeth Creasy     

  2    28:51  Jagger Creasy        

  3    28:58  Charlotte Maxwell    

  4    33:06  Cyara Dehart         

  5    35:01  Jayden Hurt          

  6 (  39:23) Ellie Carter         

  7 (  41:30) Lillian Cunningham   

 

 14. 2:41:30 Moneta Mistletoes                     (  32:18) 

============================================================ 

  1    25:23  Dean Hyler           

  2    29:53  Jami Hyler           

  3    31:35  Nickki Tedesco       

  4    36:14  Jennifer McCormick   

  5    38:25  Ida Jo Heath         

  6 (  39:16) Ellen Fagan          

  7 (  39:16) Tammy Shepherd       

 

 15. 2:56:36 HNM Angels                            (  35:20) 

============================================================ 

  1    32:49  Tj Cirre             

  2    32:52  Angel Salinas        

  3    35:10  Gavin Avery          

  4    37:04  Donna Miller         

  5    38:41  Alexandra Flores     

  6 (  38:59) Daryl Miller         

  7 (  39:58) Diego Salinas Ramirez  

 

 16. 3:23:00 HNM Seraphim                          (  40:36) 

============================================================ 

  1    33:38  Liza Mackey          

  2    35:53  Ellen Mackey         



  3    41:40  Patty Mason-Goggin   

  4    45:54  Heart Patient        

  5    45:55  Joseph Backofen      

  6 (  48:55) Jane Gross           

  7 (  50:08) Jennifer Conner      

 

 17. 3:29:01 YMCA Board of Directors               (  41:49) 

============================================================ 

  1    21:38  Benjamin Berry       

  2    34:27  Frank Gibb           

  3    49:50  Anastasia Wootten    

  4    49:52  Brenda Gibb          

  5    53:14  Steven Wandrei       

 

 18. 4:10:32 Bedford LifeSaving Crew               (  50:07) 

============================================================ 

  1    47:28  Michael Abbott       

  2    47:29  Lauren Harmony       

  3    51:48  Lisa Iannuzzi        

  4    51:49  Nicole Pietras-Stoddard  

  5    51:58  Michael Stoddard     

  6 (  54:07) Tiffany Zeitler      

  7 (  54:09) Christina Cherro  

 

 

              36th Annual Peaks of Otter Christmas Classic 

                            Peaks Junior Mile 

                    Bedford, VA December 5, 2015 8:30am 

 

                    

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 5 

    1    20 Mayson Owens         5   10:17  

    2    25 Jett Overstreet      3   10:43  

    3    28 Peyton Ewing         5   11:20  

    4    29 Davy Freitas         5   11:58  

    5    32 Collin Smith         5   12:39  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 5 

    1    23 Annie Overstreet     5   10:33  

    2    30 Marley Bradley       5   12:23  

    3    34 Viviana Freitas      2   12:47 

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 9 

    1     3 Andrew Lucy          6    7:48  

    2     8 Brady Murphy         7    9:02  

    3     9 Levi Dooley          6    9:11  

    4    12 Chase Overstreet     8    9:33  

    5    14 Ayden Padgett        6    9:45  

    6    18 Landon Dooley        7   10:13  

    7    22 Everett Graham       8   10:29  

    8    26 Brayden Wingfield    6   10:43  

    9    27 Danny Freitas        7   10:47  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 9 

    1     6 Claire Grindo        7    8:26  

    2    11 Makayla Owens        8    9:21  

    3    16 Barrett Cundiff      7   10:03  

    4    19 Eden Chaffin         8   10:15  

    5    24 Ava Overstreet       7   10:42  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 12 

    1     1 Ethan Kline         10    6:50  



    2    17 Samuel Hanson       10   10:04  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 12 

    1     4 Elianna Chaffin     10    7:56  

    2    10 Susannah Allen      11    9:19  

    3    13 Makenna Garrett     10    9:42  

    4    21 Abigail Cirre       10   10:27  

    5    33 Jennifer Gearheart  11   12:41 

 

 

Results:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 


